JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

March 20, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 61B, 62

Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert

Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse

Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr

Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 62A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
005 Chair Galizio Opens Public Hearing for HB 5019, Oregon Department of
Education.
010 Susan Castillo,
superintendent of Public
Instruction, Oregon
Department of Education
017 Doug Kosty, Assistant
Superintendent,
Assessment &
Information Systems,
Oregon Department of
Education
118 Rep. Morgan
121 Mr. Kosty
157 Rep Morgan
162 Mr. Kosty
187 Mr. Edwards
195 Mr. Kosty
211 Mr. Edwards
214 Mr. Kosty
220 Rep. Edwards
223 Mr. Kosty
224 Chair Galizio
229 Mr. Kosty
231 Chair Galizio
284 Patrick Burke, Chief

Policy Officer, Oregon
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Tape 61B

001
003

005
008
011
018
033
034
041
045
052
072
089
132
156
190
193
280
285
292
339
345

360

TAPE 62B

001
016

020
026
029
034
036
043
046
047
054

Department of Education
Mr. Kosty

Mr. Kosty
Chair Galizio

Mr. Kosty
Chair Galizio
Mr. Kosty
Mr. Burke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Burke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Burke
Chair Galizio
Mr. Burke
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Burke
Chair Galizio
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Rep. Barnhart
Mr. Burke
Chair Galizio

Sue MacGlashan,
Assistant
Superintendent, Finance
and Administration,
Department of Education

Morgan Allen, Legislative
Director, Office of the
Superintendent,
Department of Education

Mr. Allen
Sen. Morse

Ms. MacGlashan

Sen. Morse

Ms. MacGlashan

Sen. Morse

Mr. Allen

Chair Galizio

Mr. Allen

Rep. Jenson

Salam Noor, Assistant

Continues his testimony on HB 5019.

Introduced a printed power point presentation (Exhibit #1).

Presents a spread sheet of all education bills (Exhibit #2).

Continues his testimony

Presents information on TAG, Talented and Gifted Education



Superintendent, Program Brief (Exhibit #3).
Educational

Improvement and

Innovation, Department

of Education

114 Sen. Devlin
133 Mr. Noor

143 Rep. Jenson
188 Rep. Morgan
195 Chair Galizio
201 Mr. Noor

210 Chair Galizio
234 Mr. Edwards
236 Mr. Noor

241 Rep. Edwards
243 Mr. Noor

243 Sen. Starr
256 Rep. Barnhart
257 Sen. Morse
273 Mr. Noor

293 Chair Galizio
297 Mr. Noor

306 Rep. Barnhart
310 Mr. Noor

314 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 PM.

Additional Exhibits:
Written Testimony, English Language Learners funding and expenditure report (Exhibit #4).

Jennifer Williamson, Policy Option Package 201: Assessment Literacy (Exhibit #5).




