## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

March 20, 2007 3:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 61B, 62

Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. Barnhart Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr Sen. Walker	
Members Excused:			
Staff Present:	Daron Hill, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education – Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 62A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:06 p.m.
005	Chair Galizio	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> for HB 5019, Oregon Department of Education.
010	Susan Castillo, superintendent of Public Instruction, Oregon Department of Education	
017	Doug Kosty, Assistant Superintendent, Assessment & Information Systems, Oregon Department of Education	
118	Rep. Morgan	
121	Mr. Kosty	
157	Rep Morgan	
162	Mr. Kosty	
187	Mr. Edwards	
195	Mr. Kosty	
211	Mr. Edwards	
214	Mr. Kosty	
220	Rep. Edwards	
223	Mr. Kosty	
224	Chair Galizio	
229	Mr. Kosty	
231	Chair Galizio	
284	Patrick Burke, Chief Policy Officer, Oregon	

	Department of Education	
375	Mr. Kosty	
Tape 61B		
001	Mr. Kosty	Continues his testimony on HB 5019.
003	Chair Galizio	
005	Mr. Kosty	
008	Chair Galizio	
011	Mr. Kosty	
018	Mr. Burke	
033	Chair Galizio	
034	Mr. Burke	
041	Chair Galizio	
045	Mr. Burke	
052	Chair Galizio	
072	Mr. Burke	
089	Sen. Devlin	
132	Rep. Morgan	
156	Mr. Burke	
190	Chair Galizio	
193	Rep. Jenson	
280	Chair Galizio	
285	Rep. Barnhart	
292	Mr. Burke	
339	Chair Galizio	
345	Sue MacGlashan, Assistant Superintendent, Finance and Administration, Department of Education	Introduced a printed power point presentation (Exhibit #1).
360	Morgan Allen, Legislative Director, Office of the Superintendent, Department of Education	Presents a spread sheet of all education bills (Exhibit #2).
TAPE 62B		
001	Mr. Allen	Continues his testimony
016	Sen. Morse	
020	Ms. MacGlashan	
026	Sen. Morse	
029	Ms. MacGlashan	
034	Sen. Morse	
036	Mr. Allen	
043	Chair Galizio	
046	Mr. Allen	
047	Rep. Jenson	
054	Salam Noor, Assistant	Presents information on TAG, Talented and Gifted Education

	Superintendent, Educational Improvement and Innovation, Department of Education	Program Brief <b>(Exhibit #3)</b> .
114	Sen. Devlin	
133	Mr. Noor	
143	Rep. Jenson	
188	Rep. Morgan	
195	Chair Galizio	
201	Mr. Noor	
210	Chair Galizio	
234	Mr. Edwards	
236	Mr. Noor	
241	Rep. Edwards	
243	Mr. Noor	
243	Sen. Starr	
256	Rep. Barnhart	
257	Sen. Morse	
273	Mr. Noor	
293	Chair Galizio	
297	Mr. Noor	
306	Rep. Barnhart	
310	Mr. Noor	
314	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:30 PM.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Written Testimony, English Language Learners funding and expenditure report (Exhibit #4). Jennifer Williamson, Policy Option Package 201: Assessment Literacy (Exhibit #5).